

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 430 of 2025

....

Rajiv Kumar Singh

..... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... **Opp. Party**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Jitendra Shankar Singh , Advocate

For the State : Mr. P. D. Agrawal, Spl. P. P.

.....

03/09.06.2025 Call for the stage of the Trial from the learned Court below and also let the report be called for from the Court of Sri Manish Ranjan, learned Additional Judicial Commissioner-II-cum-Special Judge, Drugs and Cosmetics Act, Ranchi or his Successor Court as to when the petitioner had applied for the certified copy of the impugned order in question and when the same had been handed over to the petitioner by the Office.

2. Call for the scanned copy of the Lower Court Records.
3. Put up this case on 19.06.2025.
4. Let a copy of this order be sent to the learned Additional Judicial Commissioner-II-cum-Special Judge, Drugs and Cosmetics Act, Ranchi or his Successor Court, who shall submit report within one week.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Kamlesh/