

Rajiv Kumar Singh		...	Petitioner
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand		...	Opp. Party

For the Petitioner : Mr. Jitendra Shankar Singh, Advocate
For the State : Mr. P.D Agarwal, SPP

2. Time as prayed for is allowed.
3. Let this matter appear on 17th September 2025.
4. In the meantime, interim order, granted earlier, shall remain in force till the next date.

R.Kumar