

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Revision No. 430 of 2025

Rajiv Kumar Singh

... .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

.... Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner

: Ms. Sanskriti Shahini, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. P.D. Agrawal, Spl.P.P.

12/Dated: 17th March, 2026

1. Ms. Sanskriti Shanini, learned counsel submits that the learned conducting counsel, Mr. Jitendra Shankar Singh is engaged in another court, therefore, the case may be adjourned for the day.
2. Considering thereof, let the case be listed tomorrow i.e. on 18th March, 2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Pappu/-

17/03/2026