

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Rev. No. 430 of 2025

Rajiv Kumar Singh	---	---	Petitioner
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand	---	---	Opp. Party

CORAM: Hon’ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay

For the Petitioner:	Mr. Jitendra Shankar Singh, Advocate
For the Opp. Party:	Mr. Prabhu Dayal Agrawal, Spl. P.P.

14 / 06.04.2026 As prayed for, let this matter be listed on 28.04.2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)

6th April, 2026
P.K.S.
Uploaded